Contract Amendment Memo
Contract # L-4795 between the Metropolitan
Government of Nashville Davidson County and Dymon in the Rough

November 12, 2021

Subject: This amendment aims to provide additional funding to DYMON in the Rough to help cover the
costs for afterschool transportation provided to the students at Lead Brick Church school.

Context: NAZA funds afterschool programs for middle school youth in Davidson County by partnering
with local non-profit organizations to deliver free and high-quality programming focusing on holistic
development of youth. Acknowledging the access and attendance barrier created by limited
transportation, NAZA pays for transportation to help improve the access and safety of children and
youth in afterschool programs.

Description: Some of the NAZA-funded program sites get access to MNPS buses based on their request
and NAZA pays directly to MNPS for all buses at the rate of $175 per day for evening transportation.

This year, due to the shortage of MNPS buses, a NAZA-funded partner, Dymon in the Rough, that serves
youth from charter school (Lead Brick Church) did not have access to MNPS buses and had to arrange
charter bus service using Gray Line. To ensure equal access to NAZA funds for transportation, NAZA
offered to share the transportation cost for that program site by subsidizing the cost at $175 daily rate
(same rate we pay MNPS buses).

Since this expense was not budgeted as part of partner’s Metro budget for 2021-2022 school year, we
hereby request an amendment to the budget of Dymon in the Rough, Metro contract #L-4795 for the
amount of up to $24,500 to be used for the period of September 2021 through May 2022.

This program serves estimated 20 youth.

Funding Source: The requested funds exist in NAZA/Metro current budget transportation line item.



NASHVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY DYMON IN THE ROUGH

il G R

Library Director

Brittany Tyler

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT  Executive Director
OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON

COUNTY:
i N

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF Sworn to _a?%subscrlbed to before me a Notary

. Public, this!==_day
FUNDS:
Relly Flannary/mpev of Nevenhe 200)

174 174

Director of Finance K o
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND Notary Public
INSURANCE:
Balogen (Cobb

Director of Insurance

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY:

Metropolitan Attorney QN\P’L WMT‘E«%

My Commission expires }O /,;?\/ r> .

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:

Metropolitan Clerk



Contract Amendment Memo
Contract # L-4804 between the Metropolitan
Government of Nashville Davidson County and Nation’s Ministry Center

November 12, 2021

Subject: This amendment aims to provide additional funding to Nation’s Ministry Center to help cover
the costs for afterschool transportation provided to the students at Lead South East schools.

Context: NAZA funds afterschool programs for middle school youth in Davidson County by partnering
with local non-profit organizations to deliver free and high-quality programming focusing on holistic
development of youth. Acknowledging the access and attendance barrier created by limited
transportation, NAZA pays for transportation to help improve the access and safety of children and
youth in afterschool programs.

Description: Some of the NAZA-funded program sites get access to MNPS buses based on their request
and NAZA pays directly to MNPS for all buses at the rate of $175 per day for evening transportation.

This year, due to the shortage of MNPS buses, NAZA-funded partner, Nation’s Ministry Center that
serves youth from charter school (Lead South East) did not have access to MNPS buses and had to
arrange charter bus service using Gray Line. To ensure equal access to NAZA funds for transportation,
NAZA offered to share the transportation cost for that program site by subsidizing the cost at $175 daily
rate (same rate we pay MNPS buses).

Since this expense was not budgeted as part of partner’s Metro budget for 2021-2022 school year, we
hereby request an amendment to the budget of Nation’s Ministry Center, Metro contract# L-4804 for
the amount of up to $24,500 to be used for the period of September 2021 through May 2022. This
program serves estimated 45 youth.

Funding Source: The requested funds exist in NAZA/Metro current budget transportation line item.



NASHVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY NATION’S MINISTRY CENTER
e

=,

Library Director P L

Abby Mosby

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT Director of Youth Success
OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON
COUNTY:

Sworn to and subscribed to before me a Notary

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF Public, this!& day

FUNDS:

Kelly Flonnaryfmgur o Vb a0l
/4 /4 v
Director of Finance 7;‘
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND Notary Public
INSURANCE: STATE
OF
Balbogen (Cobb Z( Tennessee
174 o NOTARY
PUBLIC

Director of Insurance

My Comm. Expires
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND Ouber 2, 2023

LEGALITY:

WMatihecr Faih
Metropolitan Attorney @l_{ )Qa )4}@0\;&-@4 040,

My Commission expires ID/ *1} ) -

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:

Metropolitan Clerk



	10367-Resolution-contract amendments-NAZA programs
	FY22 NAZA Contract Amendment - Nation's Ministry 11122021 Library  Nations signed (N0441613xD719A) (N0442357xD719A)
	FY22 NAZA Contract Amendment - Dymon in the Rough 11122021 Library  Dymon signed (N0441614xD719A) (N0442356xD719A)



